
2021 CISC Subcommittee Leads and Co-Leads

Subcommittee Name Lead Co-Lead Region County Email

Accountability Jennie Snyder X 1 Sonoma jsnyder@scoe.org

Dina Wilson X 11 Los Angeles wilson_dina@lacoe.edu

Arts Gary Waddell X 5 Santa Clara gary_waddell@sccoe.org

Career Technical Carolynne Beno X 3 Yolo carolynne.beno@ycoe.org

Computer Science
& Digital Learning

Caryn Lewis X 5
Monterey clewis@montereycoe.org

ELA/ELD Lucy Edwards X 4 Napa ledwards@napacoe.org

Lisa Gilbert X 8 Kern ligilbert@kern.org

Molly McCabe X 10 Riverside mmccabe@rcoe.us

Health Christine Olmstead X 9 Orange colmstead@ocde.us

Ilissa Twomey X 10 Inyo itwomey@inyocoe.org

History Danielle Mitchell X 11 Los Angeles mitchell_danielle@lacoe.edu

Dan Peverini X 8 San Luis Obispo dpeverini@slocoe.org

Leadership Antonio Castro X 8 Ventura acastro@vcoe.org

Diane Leonardo X 7 Fresno dleonardo@fcoe.org

Mathematics Ellen Barger X 8 Santa Barbara ebarger@sbceo.org

Antonio Castro X 8 Ventura acastro@vcoe.org

RAN Kevin Monsma X 3 El Dorado kmonsma@edcoe.org

Ingrid Roberson X 2 Alameda ingridr@acoe.org

Early Learning Nancy Herota X 3 Sacramento nherota@scoe.net

Natalie Woods Andrews X 3 Sacramento nwoodsandrews@scoe.net

Science Jane Steinkamp X 6 San Joaquin jasteinkamp@sjcoe.net

Teacher
Development

Christine Sisco X 6 Stanislaus csisco@stancoe.org

Colby Smart X 1 Humboldt csmart@hcoe.org

CISC Symposium
2022

Caryn Lewis X 5 Monterey clewis@montereycoe.org
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